

Meet Naomi Feuer, MD: A Distinguished Neurologist in New York

Advancing Neurology Through Clinical and Educational Excellence



New York City, New York May 24, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Naomi Feuer, a highly respected board certified neurologist, is making a significant impact in the field of neurology with her expertise in the evaluation and management of various neurological conditions. Specializing in back and neck pain, muscle weakness, peripheral neuropathy, radiculopathy, spine disorders, nerve injury, and headache, she is known for her compassionate care and dedication to her patients.



As an Assistant Professor of Neurology at Weill Cornell Medical College and an Assistant Attending Neurologist at New York-Presbyterian / Weill Cornell Medical Center, Dr. Feuer plays a pivotal role in educating future neurologists and providing top-tier care to her patients. She also serves as a supervising attending neurologist at the New York Presbyterian resident neuropathy clinic, demonstrating her commitment to training the next generation of medical professionals.

Understanding the complexities of neurological disorders, Dr. Feuer takes a personalized approach to patient care. She ensures that each patient receives individualized attention and support throughout their evaluation and treatment journey. By collaborating with her patients, she develops tailored treatment plans that address their unique needs and concerns.

Dr. Feuer's impressive educational background includes a Medical Degree from New York Medical College, an internship in internal medicine at Long Island Jewish Medical Center, a residency in neurology with the North Shore-Long Island Jewish Health System, and a fellowship in clinical neurophysiology with a subspecialty in electromyography and neuromuscular disease at New York-Presbyterian/Weill Cornell Medical Center.

Board certified in neurology by the American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology, Dr. Feuer is actively involved in several prestigious medical organizations, including the American Academy of Neurology, the American Association of Neuromuscular & Electrodiagnostic Medicine, the World Muscle Society, and the International Consortium on Ehlers-Danlos Syndromes and Hypermobility Spectrum Disorders.

With a commitment to advancing the field of neurology, Dr. Feuer has contributed to the Textbook of Peripheral Neuropathy and has published research in esteemed medical journals such as Neurology, JAMA Neurology, and the Journal of Clinical Neuromuscular Disease. Her work has been recognized for its contribution to the understanding and treatment of neurological conditions, showcasing her dedication to improving patient outcomes.

For patients seeking expert neurological care in New York, Dr. Naomi Feuer, MD, stands out as a trusted physician known for her clinical excellence and compassionate approach to patient care. Her expertise, coupled with her commitment to ongoing research and education, solidifies her reputation as a leading neurologist in the region.

Learn More about Dr. Naomi Feuer:

Through her findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/219536-Naomi-Feuer-Neurologist</u> or through NewYork-Presbyterian, <u>https://doctors.nyp.org/naomi-feuer-md/240-east-59th-street</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.



Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Naomi Feuer, MD

See on IssueWire